
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION 

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND 
EXCHANGE COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

MATTHEW  HAAB, 
JEFFERY B. RISINGER, 
VEROS FARM LOAN HOLDING LLC, 
TOBIN J. SENEFELD, 
FARMGROWCAP LLC, 
VEROS PARTNERS INC., 
PINCAP LLC, 
PIN FINANCIAL LLC Relief Defendant, 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

      No. 1:15-cv-00659-JMS-MJD 

ENTRY RESETTING HEARING 

The January 19, 2016 hearing on Receiver’s request to retain five percent (5%) of the funds 

in these particular Private Placement accounts is VACATED AND RESET for February 8, 2016 

at 2:00 p.m. in Room 307, U.S. Courthouse, 46 E. Ohio Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, and the 

Receiver is ordered to provide notice of this hearing to the investors 

Date: _____________ January 19, 2016     _______________________________
    

         Hon. Jane Magnus-Stinson, Judge
         United States District Court
         Southern District of Indiana
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Distribution: 
 
Fred Anthony Paganelli 
tony@tonypaganelli.com 
 
WILLIAM E. WENDLING, JR.  
wwendling@ckplaw.com 
 
Jeanine R. Kerridge 
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (Indianapolis) 
jeanine.kerridge@btlaw.com 
 
J. Richard Kiefer 
BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL LLP 
jrkiefer@bgdlegal.com 
 
John F. McCauley 
BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL LLP 
jmccauley@bgdlegal.com 
 
Jeffrey B. Bailey 
BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS, LLP 
jbbailey@boselaw.com 
 
Ronald E. Elberger 
BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS, LLP 
relberger@boselaw.com 
 
Anne Hensley Poindexter 
CAMPBELL KYLE PROFFITT 
apoindexter@ckplaw.com 
 
Rodney T. Sarkovics 
CAMPBELL KYLE PROFFITT 
rsarkovics@ckplaw.com 
 
Joshua W. Casselman 
RUBIN & LEVIN, P.C. - Penn. St. 
jcasselman@rubin-levin.net 
 
R. Brock Jordan 
RUBIN & LEVIN, P.C. - Penn. St. 
brock@rubin-levin.net 
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James E. Rossow, Jr.  
RUBIN & LEVIN, PC 
jim@rubin-levin.net 
 
Robert M. Moye 
U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 
moyer@sec.gov 
 
Doressia L. Hutton 
U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION - Chicago 
huttond@sec.gov 
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